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Nakeo Tuwian Vance

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )

) AGREEMENT CONFIRMING TERMS
STATE ) FOR PLEA OF GUILTY

) .
VS. )

)

)

)

DEFENDANT

THIS IS TO CONFIRM OUR DISCUSSION REGARDING THE ABOVE REFERENCED
DEFENDANT AND DISPOSITION OF THE CHARGES LISTED.

THE DEFENDANT WILL PLEAD GUILTY TO THE FOLLOWING CHARGE(S):

Accessory After the Fact To Murder — (E-658837)
Accessory After the Fact To Armed Robbery — (F-514730)- (Reduced From The Armed Robbery)

THE STATE WILL DISMISS THE FOLLOWING CHARGE(S):

Conspiracy — ( F-305646)
Conspiracy — ( F-305603)

THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE(S) WILL BE RECOMMENDED BY THE STATE:
None

THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT REGARDING SENTENCING HAS BEEN REACHED BY
THE PARTIES:

10 years suspended on serv1ce of 14 months — credlt for tlme served and 5 years probation, arrdesay

TO CONFIRM THIS AGREEMENT, PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TO THE ASSISTANT

etty St m, Assistant Solicitor Defense Atto ey

Npkeo Vance

Defendant (Sign at time of Plea)
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The State of South Carolina
) County of Greenvllle
JL KINDLEY
GCS0 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
11/01/97 MARCH TERM 1999

559
< THESTATE
o
|. Qfmwo VS.

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER NAKEQ TAWIAN VANCE
E-658837

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

h..,qm__;cz of Grewd Jury

VERDICT Indictment for
2413 ERNTERED

ACCT. B2

ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT

VIOLATION § 16-01-0055

" Foreperson of Putit Jury Dage:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
hi ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the

Grand Jurors of Greenville County present upon their cath:

That NAKEO TAWIAN VANCE did in Greenville County on or about the ¥st day of November, 1997
knowing the commission and completion of the felony, Murder, by the principal felons Freddie Owens
and Steven Golden, aid, harbor, and assist such felons to escape detection or arrest or otherwise avoid the
conseguences of the erime. This is in violation of §16-1-55 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976)

as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statule in such case made and

| OLICITOR



: GTATE OF SOUTH CARGLIN’

~ COUNTYOF Trecnvy | [«
STATE vs.

Makro Taosian Van -

Z’OJ uacfpg.h T Lane, J/c:r:"we/f/-z’

Race: = Sex:
DOB: p-2¥%~ 75 Age:
SSN: 25 1 29 ~-&5DF3%
DL#:

SIDH: S . 00ES 1 ¢ns

N
23

e i e )

IN THE T OF GENERAL SESSIONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#:

95 523 - //95

AWE E 5 ¢
Date of Offense: f /- )’ ‘? 7
S.C. Code § : fle—f —595

CDR Code#: R i 41 [/ i3

SENTENCE
PEA  DITRIAL

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was [0 CONVICTED OF or BT EADS

10: igressory afFiee Vo Gt Yo piurde

m viclation of §

| o—1-55
[ NON-VIOLENT 0 VIOLENT

of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code 4 o< / ¢/ /) 1 3
[0 SERIOUS

[0 MOST SERIOUS  [3 17-25-45

The charge is: [ AsIndicted, 3 Lesser Included Offense, E/fendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is: CWithout Negotiations or Recommendation, Elﬁegotlated Sentence, L] Recommendation by

ATTEHST:
%;Q Sk
g Solicitor

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commilted to
for a determinate term of A/

and/or to pay a fine of $ : provided

month
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

the L

B The Defendant is to be given credit for /5

CONCURRENT or [J

Nﬁ&o Towinn  YAlce,
Defendant

day sfmonmr [under the Youthful Offend ct exceed vears
ipon e se wu, uf '71' "'?fj %;’%&lﬁm{ payment

—pliieost and;zmrmnammﬂ_dmahie* the e 15 suspended w&

and subject to South Carolina Depariment of Probation. Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of

‘Altorney for

$tate Department of Corrections, ] County Detention Center,

robation for e 222,

da}' jail time.

CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

CIRESTITUTION O Heard, O Waived. [ Ordered

Total: $ plus 20% fee $
Payment Terms:

[set by SCDPPPS
Recipient:
FEINCT Lo S
§ 14-1-206 - Assessments 100%..cceeeunen... $ )
§ 14-1-211 - Surcharge.....occovcvcvvcvcne 3 00
{Exceptions: See § 14-1-211)
§ 56-3-2993 (DULD).cooveiiicoier e §
CountY (3%} oveereeeceererrr e sees e s 3.00
TOTAL. .t e N TOENE ®)
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk @, Jweg{u,mm ﬂ/[wvu,,

Court Reporter: ‘i@#&a/

PTUP
davs‘hours Public Service Employment
Obtain GED
Attend Voc Rehab. or Job Corps
May serve W/E beginning
Substance Abuse Counseling
Random Drrug/Alcoho] Testing
Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
pmits. of § beginning
$ paid to Public Defender Fund.
PRESIDING EUDGE

Other:
Judge Code: AP #5 %

Sentence Date: ‘)’)f‘o_ pehs s ; 1999

SCCA2LT (Lo
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S.B. WILLIS
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11/01/97
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
F-514730
ACTION OF GRAND JURY

ﬁ_#ﬂhmﬁgz of Grand Jury

VERDICT

Foreperson of Pelil Jury

Date:
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The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MARCH TERM 1999

8-599

THE STATE

PLEAD GUILTY  vs.

413

NAKEQ T. VANCE

Indictment for
mzamﬂm 5
>nnmmmom< kwﬂmam ._.,_.__u>n._.

VIOLATION § 16-01-0055



STATE OF SOUTH CARCOLINA )] INDICTMENT FOR
} ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the

Grand Jurors of Greenville County present upon their oath:

That NAKEO T. VANCE did in Greenville County on or about the 1st day of November, 1997 knowing
the commission and completion of the felony, Armed Robbery, by the principal felons Freddie Owens
and Steven Golden, aid, harbor, and assist such felons to escape detection or arrest or otherwise avoid the
consequences of the crime, This is in vielation of §16-1-55 of the South Carolina Code of Laws {1976)

as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided.




IN THE COffT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMEN T/CASE#:

99-(}3-&5 192
AWE: [~ 51 T30

Date of Offense: fo -3/-9%
SC.Code §: 14 —~r-Z38>

CDR Code #: Q“l/ [ 3 ! C}

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA i.
"JCOUNTY OF & [N | If

STATE VS,
/\{&Kczg Tuloian Vance.

A%i: Tac%ac_!r'n( Lane

Race: ’B Sex: (M

DOB: /p-2% -~ 75 Age 273

SSN: 25§ -G -S09®
DL#: SENTENCE

SID¥E: S PORT 1 dos | HPLEA [ITRIAL
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was [ CONVICTED OF or PLEADS

To: Aecesseny AFter Ye 60+ 5 armed rrabberg
inviolationof § | fp ~ { —55 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code & =2 / &f / YR

E/I"JUN—VIOLENT O VIOLENT O SERIOQUS O MOST SERIOUS  [J 17-25-45

The charge is: [l AsIndicted, [J Lesser Included Offense BD/d’endant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is: [Without Negotiations or Recommendation, Efe.gmiated Sentence, [ Recommendationby the State.

e T e B L -

ATTEST:
6(S M oo Tuwd e Wan f &, g
Solicitor Defendant /7 Atlo ey for Defendant
W FORE, the Defendant is cgmmitted to the tate Department of Corrections, ] County Detention Center,
i f days! ¢ Youthful Off t d ;
for a determinate termof 72> : ys II‘I.OﬂIhS Aears or []}mder-tlw m}’; Le eg_g%l; ‘ég me{(ﬂee }m
and/or to pay a fine of § ; provided that npes the scrviee of : ya'fiofitHs/veare and/or paymcat—_

—ef$———__: plus costs and assessments as applicable®:; me'%suspended with probation for & 'z7e

months@ and sﬁhject to South Carolina Department of Probation. Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

B The Defendant is to be given credit for /< daysigfionth jail time,
[ACONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

ORESTITUTION O Heard, O Waived, I Ordered *.CF : :

Total: % plus 20% fee $ : days’hours Public Service Employment
Payment Terms: Obtain GED ____

DSﬁt b‘f SCDPPPS Attend Voc Rehab. or Job CBI]JS
’ May serve W/E beginning
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling
Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

B 5 TR Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
§ 14-1-206 - Assessments 100%................. $ pmts. of § beginning
§ 14-1-211 - Surcharge......ccovvvorverneenecn, Y DS % paid to Public Defender Fund.
{(Exceptions: See § 14-1-211) Other:
§ 56-3-2995 (DUD.. oo $
County (3%} e e $ OO

TOTAL oo $ /(03,00
) a , Mr/) PRESIDING JUDGE  SZ~ 3~ <%
Clerk of Court/Deputy Cierk i 0 30ed Judge Code: p ¥ e

Court Reporter: Wu{

Sentence Dateﬁ’r[g nahsy (7

SCCA2IT(14%
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